and shares with differential voting rights 
or sweat equity shares, nor has it granted 
any stock options.

� There is no change in the Authorised, Issued, 
Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital 
of the Company.

� As on 31st March, 2025, the Authorized Share 
Capital of the Company is ` 47,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Forty Seven Crores only) divided into 
22,50,00,000 (Twenty Two Crores Fifty Lakhs) 
equity shares of ` 2 each (Rupees Two only) 
and 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakhs) 0.1% Redeemable 
Preference shares of ̀  10 each (Rupees Ten only).

� As on March 31, 2025, the issued, subscribed 
and paid up share capital of the Company is 
` 36,19,30,850 ( Rupees Thirty Six Crore Nineteen 
Lakh Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty )
divided into 17,34,65,425( Seventeen Crore 

Thirty Four Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Four 
Hundred Twenty Five Only ) Equity Shares of 
` 2/- ( Rupees Two Only ) each and 15,00,000 
( Rupees Fifteen Lakh ) Preference shares of 
` 10/- ( Rupees Ten Only ) each.

7.	 BOARD AND ITS COMMITTEES
	 Number of Board Meetings
	� Your Board meets at regular intervals to discuss 

and decide on business strategies/policies and 
review the Company’s financial performance.